Form C. Transmittal Letter to Secretary of State

PD/DD TRANSMITTAL LETTER	200/30
· • • • • • • •	FILED

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

8000 10308---0--01050--007 -6 ***78.75 ****?8.75

00 DEC 21 AM 11:07

LEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTISTIC CREATIONS INC. SUBJECT:

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check

\$70.00 Filing Fee

₩\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate

\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\square	\$1	31	.25
	· • •	\sim	

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

Please return the photocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it.



FROM:

Name (printed or typed)

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone Number

79 2.01.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ARTISTIC CREATIONS, INC.

FILED

00 DEC 21 AM 11:07

MUNE MARY OF STATE

We, the undersigned hereby associate ourselves for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provisions of the statutes of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, liability, rights, privileges and amenities of a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be ARTISTIC CREATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II

The general nature of the business: the corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE III

The directors are authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares of stock at One Dollar (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE IV

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V

The principal office of this corporation is to be located at 1132 N.W. 134th Avenue, Sunrise, Florida 33132, and the registered agent at this address shall be Guerly G. Moreau.

ARTICLE VI

This corporation shall have three (3) directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the By-laws adopted by the stockholders.

ARTICLE VII

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Guerly Georges Moreau, President1132 NW 134th Avenue, Sunrise, Florida 33323.Maryse Georges, Vice-President1454 NW 129th Way, Sunrise, Florida 33323Lourdes Georges, Secretary/Treasurer1454 NW 129th Way, Sunrise, Florida 33323

ARTICLE VIII

The names and addresses of the subscribers of this Certificate of Incorporation, and the number of shares each agrees to take, and the consideration therefore, the proceeds of which will amount to at least ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1000.00) are as follows:

NAME AND ADDRESS	SHARES	CONSIDERATION
Lourdes Georges 1454 NW 129 th Way, Sunrise, Florida 33323	334	\$334.00
Maryse Georges 1454 NW 129 th Way, Sunrise, Florida 33323	333	\$333.00
Guerly Georges Moreau 1132 NW 134 th Avenue, Sunrise, Florida 33323	333	\$333.00

ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation of Sunrise, Florida, for the uses and purposes aforesaid this 20th day of November,

Lourdes Jeurges <u>Hampe Georges</u> Lourdes Georges OCM 36225555722-

Guerly Georges Moreau

DLA M600287609090

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, in and for said County and State personally appeared Lourdes Georges, Maryse Georges, and Guerly Georges Moreau, subscribers and the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that he did subscribe thereto freely and voluntarily and did so for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 20th day of November, 2000.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

ARTISTIC CREATIONS, INC., DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DESIGNATES ITS INITIAL PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS TO BE LOCATED IN: BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FURTHER, IT DESIGNATES AS ITS REGISTERED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Guerly Georges Moreau (Registered Agent)

Business Address: 1132 NW 134th Avenue Sunrise, Florida 33323

Signature: Title: Registered Agent

Date: November 20, 2000

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Signature:

Title: Registered Agent

Date: November 20, 2000 November 18, 2000

Sworn and Subscribed before me this 20th day of November, 2000.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission Expires:

